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LINCOLNSHIRE TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2006 MATCH 1 AT GRANTHAM ON  9 APR 2006 
 
Visit www.bostonanddistrictac.com for more information 
 
The final column is the percentage of the Athletics Weekly standard for that age group 
For the U11s I have used U13s standards and for the over 60s I have used V55s standards. 
For Vets where I do not know their age group I have used V35 or V40 to calculate their 
standard but their age appears as VET.  Please let me know which age group you should be in. 
 
U11 Girls 80m 
  1 Amy SCOTT                     12.2  749 12   NK  98  
  2 Alice MACGOWAN                12.4  203 10   GR  97  
  3 Karlie WRIGHT                 12.6  130  9   BD  95  
  4 Rachel HEYS                   13.0  202  8   GR  92  
  5 Annatha MUNN                  13.0  136  7   BD  92  
  6 Georgia THOMAS                13.5  602  0   LO  89  
  7 Beth CHRISTEN                 13.6  651  5   BE  88  
  8 Courtney FOWLER               14.0  201  0   GR  86  
  9 Eloise CRITTEN                14.1  826  4   GY  85  
U11 Girls 600m 
  1 Emma BROWN                  2:05.5  827 12   GY  92  
  2 Katie MCMANN                2:06.3  355 10   LW  91  
  3 Catrinie THOMAS             2:14.7  350  9   LW  85  
  4 Abbie MACKENZIE             2:20.5  825  8   GY  82  
  5 Georgia THOMAS              2:28.2  602  7   LO  78  
  6 Annatha MUNN                2:33.2  136  0   BD  75  
U11 Girls Long Jump 
  1 Amy SCOTT                     3.22  749 12   NK  78  
  2 Karlie WRIGHT                 3.08  130 10   BD  74  
  3 Alice MACGOWAN                2.98  203  9   GR  72  
  4 Emma BROWN                    2.95  827  8   GY  71  
  5 Abbie MACKENZIE               2.90  825  7   GY  70  
  6 Catrinie THOMAS               2.84  350  6   LW  68  
  7 Beth CHRISTEN                 2.64  651  5   BE  64  
  8 Eloise CRITTEN                2.31  826  0   GY  56  
  9 Rachel HEYS                   2.24  202  4   GR  54  
 10 Courtney FOWLER               2.14  201  0   GR  52  
U11 Girls Ball Throw 
  1 Elizabeth EVANS              19.34  234 12   GR   0  
U13 Girls 100m 
  1 Sophie CARLEY                 13.9  204 12   GR 101  
  2 Ellis WHYLER                  14.0  128 10   BD 100  
  3 Molly BECK                    14.1  207  9   GR  99  
  4 Shannon PHILLIPS              14.6  205  0   GR  96  
  5 Abigail CHRISTEN              15.3  650  8   BE  92  
  6 Katie RUTHERFORD              15.6  829  7   GY  90  
  7 Sophie MUDIE                  15.6  206  0   GR  90  
  8 Lucy HELES                    15.7  367  6   LW  89  
U13 Girls 200m 
  1 Paige COOPER                  29.6  828 12   GY 100  
  2 Vicki LAWRENCE                29.8  352 10   LW  99  
  3 Molly BECK                    31.2  207  9   GR  95  
  4 Masie WALTON                  31.2  654  8   BE  95  
  5 Abigail CHRISTEN              33.3  650  7   BE  89  
U13 Girls 800m 
  1 Paige COOPER                2:37.6  828 12   GY 102  
  2 Vicki LAWRENCE              2:40.1  352 10   LW 100  
  3 Masie WALTON                2:57.0  654  9   BE  90  
  4 Katie RUTHERFORD            2:57.8  829  8   GY  90  
  5 Alice FLINT                 3:04.0  129  7   BD  87  
  6 Emma JESSOP                 3:10.2  748  6   NK  84  
U13 Girls 1500m 
  1 Megan BALL                  5:34.7  359 12   LW  99  
  2 Laura DONNELLY              6:11.8  369 10   LW  89  
  3 Lucy HELES                  6:16.9  367  0   LW  88  
  4 Samantha HYDD               6:18.7  370  0   LW  87  
U13 Girls 70m Hurdles 
  1 Ellis WHYLER                  12.3  128 12   BD 106  
  2 Sophie CARLEY                 12.4  204 10   GR 105  
  3 Alice FLINT                   16.1  129  9   BD  81  
U13 Girls 4 X 100m 
  1 Grantham AC                 1:00.1    3 12   GR  97  
  2 Lincoln Wellington A        1:09.2    2 10   LW  84  
U13 Girls High Jump 
  1 Cassie DRAYCOTT               1.08  208 12   GR  81  
U13 Girls Javelin 
  1 Elena STEVENS                22.27  653 12   BE 111  
U13 Girls Long Jump 
  1 Sophie CARLEY                 4.04  204 12   GR  97  
  2 Paige COOPER                  3.85  828 10   GY  93  
  3 Molly BECK                    3.84  207  9   GR  93  
  4 Shannon PHILLIPS              3.58  205  0   GR  86  
  5 Abigail CHRISTEN              3.46  650  8   BE  83  
  6 Masie WALTON                  3.13  654  7   BE  75  
  7 Katie RUTHERFORD              2.98  829  6   GY  72  
  8 Emma JESSOP                   2.96  748  5   NK  71  
  9 Alice FLINT                   2.82  129  4   BD  68  
U13 Girls Shot 
  1 Ellis WHYLER                  7.48  128 12   BD 100  

  2 Elena STEVENS                 7.23  653 10   BE  96  
  3 Sophie MUDIE                  5.67  206  9   GR  76  
U15 Girls 100m 
  1 Hannah LEDGER                 13.6  652 12   BE  98  
  2 Sophie BECK                   14.3  211 10   GR  93  
  3 Sarah FRYER                   14.4  736  9   NK  92  
  4 Melanie BRISTOW               15.4  104  8   BD  86  
  5 Kirstie JAMES                 15.4  831  7   GY  86  
  6 Hannah COCKS                  16.2  213  6   GR  82  
U15 Girls 200m 
  1 Hannah LEDGER                 28.9  652 12   BE  95  
  2 Rachael HOLLAND               29.2  102 10   BD  94  
  3 Sarah FRYER                   29.7  736  9   NK  93  
  4 Sophie DAY                    29.7  724  8   NK  93  
  5 Jenna WATSON                  29.9  830  7   GY  92  
  6 Sophie BECK                   30.6  211  6   GR  90  
  7 Chelsea BROCKETT              31.6  212  5   GR  87  
  8 Kirstie JAMES                 33.7  831  4   GY  82  
U15 Girls 800m 
  1 Jess FARNSWORTH             2:45.6  362 12   LW  89  
  2 Chelsea BROCKETT            2:51.6  212 10   GR  86  
  3 Jenna WATSON                3:00.0  830  9   GY  82  
U15 Girls 1500m 
  1 Georgia BALL                4:59.2  358 12   LW 104  
  2 Becky DOBSON                5:13.5  360 10   LW  99  
  3 Hester TALBOT               5:37.3  361  0   LW  92  
  4 Holly HAYWOOD               6:17.9  357  0   LW  82  
  5 Hannah COCKS                6:28.4  213  9   GR  80  
U15 Girls 75m Hurdles 
  1 Chelsea BALLAM                13.0  209 12   GR  98  
  2 Lucy BRENTNALL                13.8  103 10   BD  93  
  3 Bethany PLATT                 14.4  125  9   BD  89  
  4 Rachael HOLLAND               16.3  102  0   BD  79  
U15 Girls 4 X 100m 
  1 Boston & District AC          58.9    1 12   BD  91  
  2 Grantham AC                 1:04.7    3 10   GR  83  
U15 Girls Discus 
  1 Steph HENDY                  13.41  101 12   BD  58  
  2 Sophie DE BANK               11.41  214 10   GR  50  
U15 Girls High Jump 
  1 Melanie BRISTOW               1.10  104 12   BD  76  
  2 Steph HENDY                   1.04  101 10   BD  72  
U15 Girls Javelin 
  1 Lucy BRENTNALL               21.98  103 12   BD  88  
  2 Sophie DE BANK               20.58  214 10   GR  82  
  3 Melanie BRISTOW              15.72  104  9   BD  63  
U15 Girls Long Jump 
  1 Sophie DAY                    3.97  724 12   NK  86  
  2 Chelsea BALLAM                3.91  209 10   GR  85  
  3 Sarah FRYER                   3.84  736  9   NK  83  
  4 Shireen TIMMIS                3.69  364  8   LW  80  
  5 Chelsea BROCKETT              3.63  212  7   GR  79  
  6 Kirstie JAMES                 3.38  831  6   GY  73  
  7 Jenna WATSON                  3.15  830  5   GY  68  
U15 Girls Shot 
  1 Lucy TALES                    5.89  215 12   GR  65  
  2 Hannah COCKS                  5.10  213 10   GR  57  
U17 Women 100m 
  1 Rochelle HARRISON             13.7  613 12   LO  95  
  2 Kimberley FEGAN               14.3  612 10   LO  91  
  3 Emily MULHOLLAND              14.3  836  9   GY  91  
  4 Polly DURRANCE                14.7  222  8   GR  88  
  5 Ashleigh WALKER               15.8  834  7   GY  82  
U17 Women 200m 
  1 Emily MULHOLLAND              29.7  836 12   GY  91  
  2 Kimberley FEGAN               30.1  612 10   LO  90  
U17 Women 300m 
  1 Rochelle HARRISON             44.6  613 12   LO 101  
  2 Hanna DE BANK                 48.7  219 10   GR  92  
  3 Ashleigh WALKER               52.5  834  9   GY  86  
  4 Hannah SMITH                1:02.5  752  8   NK  72  
U17 Women 800m 
  1 Rochelle HARRISON           2:28.6  613 12   LO  98  
  2 Hannah SMITH                3:56.9  752 10   NK  61  
U17 Women 3000m 
  1 Alex SHARP                 11:22.1  614 12   LO  97  
U17 Women 80m Hurdles 
  1 Emily r CRAWFORD              14.5  217 12   GR  90  
  2 Lucy CAUSEBROOK               15.6  216 10   GR  83  
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  3 Ashleigh WALKER               16.4  834  9   GY  79  
U17 Women 4 X 100m 
  1 Grantham AC                   57.3    3 12   GR  92  
U17 Women Discus 
  1 Victoria SPENCE              22.35  220 12   GR  83  
  2 Tara GIBSON                  12.14  835 10   GY  45  
  3 Lara THOMAS                  11.58  363  9   LW  43  
U17 Women High Jump 
  1 Emily r CRAWFORD              1.45  217 12   GR  95  
  2 Emily RICHARDSON              1.25  105 10   BD  82  
U17 Women Javelin 
  1 Hanna DE BANK                18.75  219 12   GR  63  
  2 Tara GIBSON                  15.32  835 10   GY  51  
U17 Women Long Jump 
  1 Polly DURRANCE                4.25  222 12   GR  89  
  2 Lucy CAUSEBROOK               4.20  216 10   GR  88  
  3 Hannah BURKITT                4.05  723  9   NK  84  
  4 Emily r CRAWFORD              3.76  217  0   GR  78  
  5 Kimberley FEGAN               3.56  612  8   LO  74  
U17 Women Pole Vault 
  1 Mallory GREEN                 2.00  221 12   GR  80  
U17 Women Shot 
  1 Victoria SPENCE               7.40  220 12   GR  82  
  2 Emily MULHOLLAND              6.23  836 10   GY  69  
U17 Women Triple Jump 
  1 Hannah BURKITT                8.69  723 12   NK  97  
  2 Lara THOMAS                   8.45  363 10   LW  94  
  3 Tara GIBSON                   8.19  835  9   GY  91  
U20 Women 100m 
  1 Sam SPRINGETT                 13.7  722 12   NK  95  
U20 Women 200m 
  1 Vikki HUBBARD                 27.1  226 12   GR 100  
U20 Women 400m 
  1 Jayne MOULDING              1:06.6  618 12   LO  93  
U20 Women 800m 
  1 Laura SMITH                 2:35.8  619 12   LO  93  
  2 Chloe MACHIN                3:00.6  235 10   GR  80  
U20 Women 1500m 
  1 Laura SMITH                 5:16.8  619 12   LO  95  
U20 Women 100m Hurdles 
  1 Anna LENTON                   17.2  106 12   BD  96  
U20 Women Discus 
  1 Stacey WORTH                 28.94  107 12   BD  96  
  2 Vikki HUBBARD                20.06  226 10   GR  67  
  3 Jayne MOULDING               16.28  618  9   LO  54  
U20 Women Hammer 
  1 Jayne MOULDING               15.58  618 12   LO  52  
U20 Women High Jump 
  1 Natalie GRIMER                1.45  108 12   BD  94  
U20 Women Javelin 
  1 Natalie DRINKWATER           27.73  224 12   GR  92  
  2 Vikki HUBBARD                23.37  226 10   GR  78  
  3 Anna LENTON                  21.21  106  9   BD  71  
U20 Women Long Jump 
  1 Vikki HUBBARD                 5.00  226 12   GR 100  
  2 Jayne MOULDING                4.36  618 10   LO  87  
  3 Natalie DRINKWATER            4.17  224  9   GR  83  
U20 Women Shot 
  1 Stacey WORTH                  8.01  107 12   BD  80  
  2 Natalie GRIMER                7.60  108 10   BD  76  
SEN Women 100m 
  1 Amy FENDLEY                   13.6  734 12   NK  96  
SEN Women 400m 
  1 Ellie KIRK                  1:10.5  838 12   GY  88  
SEN Women 800m 
  1 Ann KITCHEN                 2:44.8  719 12   NK  88  
SEN Women 1500m 
  1 Lucinda PITCHER             5:02.5  365 12   LW  99  
  2 Ann KITCHEN                 5:53.2  719 10   NK  85  
SEN Women 100m Hurdles 
  1 Jodie FAVELL                  15.4  135 12   BD 107  
  2 Amy FENDLEY                   16.3  734 10   NK 101  
SEN Women 4 X 100m 
  1 Boston & District AC          55.4    1 12   BD  94  
SEN Women Discus 
  1 Laura EVANS                  28.61  231 12   GR  95  
  2 Ellie KIRK                   20.46  838 10   GY  68  
  3 Ann KITCHEN                  10.63  719  9   NK  35  
SEN Women Javelin 
  1 Ellie KIRK                   27.34  838 12   GY  91  
  2 Laura EVANS                  24.83  231 10   GR  83  
  3 Amy FENDLEY                  22.57  734  9   NK  75  
  4 Ann KITCHEN                  13.34  719  8   NK  44  
SEN Women Long Jump 
  1 Amy FENDLEY                   4.93  734 12   NK  99  
SEN Women Shot 
  1 Laura EVANS                   7.35  231 12   GR  74  
  2 Ellie KIRK                    7.02  838 10   GY  70  
  3 Ann KITCHEN                   5.23  719  9   NK  52  
SEN Women Triple Jump 
  1 Ellie KIRK                    9.16  838 12   GY  92  
VET Women 100m 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V45      15.1  230 12   GR  99  
  2 Dorothy FRASER       V65      17.0  368 10   LW 100  

  3 Trisha HILL          V65      17.4  725  9   NK  98  
VET Women 200m 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V45      31.6  230 12   GR 100  
  2 Dorothy FRASER       V65      36.1  368 10   LW 100  
VET Women 100m Hurdles 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V45      21.5  230 12   GR  93  
VET Women Discus 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V45     25.69  230 12   GR 128  
  2 Trisha HILL          V65     17.72  725 10   NK 111  
  3 Shelley GIBSON       V35     17.06  840  9   GY  68  
  4 Pat KIRK             V50     15.74  839  8   GY  87  
VET Women Hammer 
  1 Pat KIRK             V50     20.37  839 12   GY 113  
  2 Shelley GIBSON       V35     18.79  840 10   GY  75  
  3 Judith JAGGER        V45     17.82  230  9   GR  89  
  4 Trisha HILL          V65     15.20  725  8   NK  95  
  5 Kathy WARHURST       V40     11.94  371  7   LW  52  
VET Women High Jump 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V45      1.20  230 12   GR 104  
VET Women Javelin 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V45     28.33  230 12   GR 142  
  2 Trisha HILL          V65     16.92  725 10   NK 106  
  3 Shelley GIBSON       V35     14.88  840  9   GY  60  
VET Women Long Jump 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V45      4.04  230 12   GR 109  
VET Women Shot 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V45      8.35  230 12   GR 111  
  2 Trisha HILL          V65      6.66  725 10   NK 102  
  3 Pat KIRK             V50      6.06  839  9   GY  87  
VET Women Triple Jump 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V45      8.77  230 12   GR 117  
 
U11 Boys 80m 
  1 Andrew HARNESS                11.5  132 12   BD  97  
  2 Peter CARRINGTON              11.8  727 10   NK  97  
  3 Alex HUMBERSTONE              12.1  431  9   LW  97  
  4 Joshua DROFLEFF               12.5  432  8   LW  97  
  5 Ben OAKES                     12.9  286  7   GR  97  
  6 Joshua BROWN                  13.1  252  6   GR  97  
  7 John JESSOP                   13.4  750  5   NK  97  
  8 Ben SCRIVENER                 13.5  815  4   GY  97  
  9 Dion HARRISON                 15.0  623  0   LO   0  
U11 Boys 600m 
  1 Ryan CARLEY                 2:15.4  253 12   GR  77  
  2 Ben ELLIS                   2:20.9  254 10   GR  74  
  3 Dion HARRISON               2:27.3  623  9   LO  71  
  4 Dan ORGAN                   2:46.2  656  8   BE  63  
U11 Boys Long Jump 
  1 Peter CARRINGTON              3.53  727 12   NK  80  
  2 Alex HUMBERSTONE              3.35  431 10   LW  76  
  3 Joshua DROFLEFF               2.96  432  9   LW  67  
  4 Ben SCRIVENER                 2.92  815  8   GY  66  
  5 Ryan CARLEY                   2.67  253  7   GR  61  
  6 Ben ELLIS                     2.60  254  6   GR  59  
U11 Boys Ball Throw 
  1 Joshua BROWN                 33.49  252 12   GR   0  
  2 John JESSOP                  26.10  750 10   NK   0  
  3 Andrew HARNESS               20.86  132  9   BD   0  
  4 Dan ORGAN                    15.21  656  8   BE   0  
  5 Ben OAKES                    14.80  286  7   GR   0  
U13 Boys 100m 
  1 Shehan FERNANDO               14.4  819 12   GY  94  
  2 Howie DAVIES                  14.5  816 10   GY  93  
  3 Harry CARTWRIGHT              14.5  126  9   BD  93  
  4 Ryan WESLEY                   15.0  820  0   GY  90  
  5 Adam WARD                     15.1  288  8   GR  89  
  6 James HOLME                   15.1  428  7   LW  89  
  7 Zak ELLIS                     15.8  255  6   GR  85  
  8 Christopher BAINBRID          15.9  256  0   GR  85  
U13 Boys 200m 
  1 Howie DAVIES                  30.5  816 12   GY  92  
  2 Shehan FERNANDO               31.3  819 10   GY  89  
  3 Ryan WESLEY                   31.9  820  0   GY  88  
  4 Adam WARD                     33.0  288  9   GR  85  
  5 Conrad MORGAN                 33.3  257  8   GR  84  
  6 Zak ELLIS                     34.1  255  0   GR  82  
U13 Boys 800m 
  1 Howie DAVIES                2:41.8  816 12   GY  91  
  2 Nathan DUNCAN               2:52.1  818 10   GY  86  
  3 Aidan MCCLURE               3:01.8  109  9   BD  81  
U13 Boys 1500m 
  1 Reece MACKENZIE             5:34.1  817 12   GY  91  
  2 Aidan MCCLURE               5:43.7  109 10   BD  89  
  3 Richard BRINE               5:45.5  626  9   LO  88  
  4 Conrad MORGAN               5:46.9  257  8   GR  88  
  5 Curtis GIBSON               5:53.4  821  7   GY  86  
U13 Boys 75m Hurdles 
  1 Patrick JOWETT                15.5  628 12   LO  94  
  2 Nathan DUNCAN                 16.1  818 10   GY  91  
U13 Boys 4 X 100m 
  1 Grimsby Harriers            1:00.6    6 12   GY  92  
U13 Boys Discus 
  1 Christopher BAINBRID         14.56  256 12   GR  69  
  2 Curtis GIBSON                 9.17  821 10   GY  44  
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  3 Conrad MORGAN                 8.15  257  9   GR  39  
U13 Boys High Jump 
  1 Patrick JOWETT                1.40  628 12   LO 100  
  2 Harry CARTWRIGHT              1.30  126 10   BD  93  
  3 Reece MACKENZIE               1.20  817  9   GY  86  
  4 Aidan MCCLURE                 1.15  109  8   BD  82  
U13 Boys Javelin 
  1 Christopher BAINBRID         16.54  256 12   GR  55  
  2 Nathan DUNCAN                12.25  818 10   GY  41  
  3 Jack WHITEHEAD                9.78  110  9   BD  33  
U13 Boys Long Jump 
  1 Harry CARTWRIGHT              4.16  126 12   BD  95  
  2 Patrick JOWETT                4.07  628 10   LO  93  
  3 Reece MACKENZIE               3.85  817  9   GY  88  
  4 Shehan FERNANDO               3.77  819  8   GY  86  
  5 Zak ELLIS                     3.32  255  7   GR  75  
  6 Curtis GIBSON                 3.31  821  0   GY  75  
  7 James HOLME                   3.19  428  6   LW  73  
  8 Sam WEAVER                    2.98  742  5   NK  68  
  9 Adam WARD                     2.84  288  4   GR  65  
U15 Boys 100m 
  1 Shammon LANGHAM               11.6  134 12   BD 106  
  2 Alex PYCOCK                   12.4  115 10   BD  99  
  3 Joe WARRINER                  12.5  437  9   LW  98  
  4 Joe GINNIFF                   13.0  426  8   LW  95  
  5 Neil HUMBERSTONE              13.2  430  0   LW  93  
  6 Jake CLARE                    13.8  116  0   BD  89  
  7 Sam BRAINBRIDGE               15.8  260  7   GR  78  
U15 Boys 200m 
  1 Alex PYCOCK                   25.3  115 12   BD 100  
  2 Joe WARRINER                  26.2  437 10   LW  97  
  3 James CARTWRIGHT              26.4  127  9   BD  96  
  4 Adam WEBB                     27.8  436  8   LW  91  
  5 Stephan BROCKETT              28.1  259  7   GR  90  
  6 Jake CLARE                    29.4  116  0   BD  86  
  7 James CHRISTEN                33.6  655  6   BE  75  
U15 Boys 800m 
  1 Jeremy BAILY                2:34.2  111 12   BD  86  
  2 Aston PERRIN                2:34.8  113 10   BD  86  
  3 Stephan BROCKETT            2:35.3  259  9   GR  86  
U15 Boys 1500m 
  1 Jon HUMBERSTONE             4:58.7  429 12   LW  92  
  2 Jeremy BAILY                5:24.6  111 10   BD  85  
  3 Aston PERRIN                5:59.7  113  9   BD  76  
U15 Boys 3000m 
  1 Joe WARRINER               11:38.6  437 12   LW  86  
  2 Jake BRITTAIN              11:43.0  112 10   BD  85  
  3 James CHRISTEN             12:58.5  655  9   BE  77  
  4 Andrew DURRANT             13:00.5  261  8   GR  77  
U15 Boys 80m Hurdles 
  1 Michael ROBINSON              13.6  117 12   BD  96  
  2 James CARTWRIGHT              14.0  127 10   BD  93  
  3 Peter SPENCER                 14.1  258  9   GR  92  
  4 Jeremy BAILY                  16.7  111  0   BD  78  
U15 Boys 4 X 100m 
  1 Lincoln Wellington A          51.8    2 12   LW  97  
  2 Boston & District AC          52.1    1 10   BD  96  
  3 Boston & District AC          58.1    1  0   BD  86  
  4 Grantham AC                   59.7    3  8   GR  84  
U15 Boys Discus 
  1 Hayden RICHARDS              16.28  262 12   GR  54  
  2 Sam BRAINBRIDGE              15.59  260 10   GR  52  
  3 Robin PERRIN                 10.98  114  9   BD  37  
U15 Boys High Jump 
  1 Alex PYCOCK                   1.50  115 12   BD  94  
  2 Stephan BROCKETT              1.40  259 10   GR  87  
  3 Jake BRITTAIN                 1.30  112  9   BD  81  
  4 Ben HOLME                     1.20  427  8   LW  75  
  5 Robin PERRIN                  1.15  114  0   BD  72  
U15 Boys Javelin 
  1 James CHRISTEN               19.07  655 12   BE  48  
  2 Robin PERRIN                 16.31  114 10   BD  41  
U15 Boys Long Jump 
  1 James CARTWRIGHT              4.54  127 12   BD  83  
  2 Adam WEBB                     4.39  436 10   LW  80  
  3 Peter SPENCER                 4.31  258  9   GR  78  
  4 Ben HOLME                     4.13  427  8   LW  75  
  5 Jake BRITTAIN                 3.75  112  7   BD  68  
  6 Ian ORGAN                     3.56  662  6   BE  65  
U15 Boys Pole Vault 
  1 Andrew DURRANT                1.50  261 12   GR  60  
U15 Boys Shot 
  1 Peter SPENCER                 8.42  258 12   GR  77  
  2 Michael ROBINSON              6.89  117 10   BD  63  
  3 Jake CLARE                    6.71  116  9   BD  61  
  4 Sam BRAINBRIDGE               5.87  260  8   GR  53  
  5 Aston PERRIN                  5.36  113  0   BD  49  
U17 Men 100m 
  1 Daniel NESPOLI                11.6  264 12   GR 101  
  2 James EVANS                   12.2  265 10   GR  96  
  3 Nick MILLINGTON               12.3  713  9   NK  95  
  4 Matt RICHARDSON               12.3  434  8   LW  95  
  5 Ben HORSFIELD                 13.3  824  7   GY  88  
U17 Men 200m 

  1 Daniel NESPOLI                24.2  264 12   GR  99  
  2 Nick MILLINGTON               25.9  713 10   NK  93  
  3 Ben HORSFIELD                 27.4  824  9   GY  88  
U17 Men 400m 
  1 Sam JONES                     56.6  714 12   NK  95  
  2 Tom LARTER                    56.6  635 10   LO  95  
  3 Henry KAYE                  1:02.0  823  9   GY  86  
U17 Men 800m 
  1 Tom LARTER                  2:19.0  635 12   LO  90  
U17 Men 1500m 
  1 Ryan SMITH                  4:46.9  440 12   LW  91  
U17 Men 3000m 
  1 James NUNN                 10:00.8  137 12   BD  95  
  2 Sam JONES                  10:50.5  714 10   NK  88  
  3 Mark TEBBS                 11:27.6  118  9   BD  83  
U17 Men 100m Hurdles 
  1 Ben HORSFIELD                 20.4  824 12   GY  74  
U17 Men Discus 
  1 Henry KAYE                   22.58  823 12   GY  66  
  2 Mark TEBBS                   15.95  118 10   BD  47  
U17 Men High Jump 
  1 James BEXON                   1.65  119 12   BD  94  
  2 Henry KAYE                    1.50  823 10   GY  86  
U17 Men Javelin 
  1 James STEVENS                33.05  663 12   BE  73  
  2 Tom LARTER                   15.53  635 10   LO  35  
U17 Men Pole Vault 
  1 James STEVENS                 2.50  663 12   BE  83  
U17 Men Shot 
  1 Sam JONES                     9.96  714 12   NK  83  
  2 Nick MILLINGTON               8.71  713 10   NK  73  
U17 Men Triple Jump 
  1 Matthew HARNESS              10.26  133 12   BD  82  
U20 Men 100m 
  1 Mark BRIDGES                  11.7  120 12   BD  98  
  2 Ashley SMITH                  12.7  439 10   LW  91  
U20 Men 200m 
  1 Simon ROBINSON                24.0  121 12   BD  98  
U20 Men 400m 
  1 Simon ROBINSON                58.8  121 12   BD  88  
  2 Neil ALLISON                1:00.5  822 10   GY  86  
U20 Men 800m 
  1 Ashley SMITH                2:13.9  439 12   LW  91  
  2 Chris FULLERTON             2:15.2  441 10   LW  90  
  3 Neil ALLISON                2:23.3  822  9   GY  85  
  4 Matthew GRACE               3:06.9  677  8   BE  65  
U20 Men 1500m 
  1 Andrew HARRIS               4:23.5  706 12   NK  96  
  2 Danny ROOME                 4:28.2  438 10   LW  94  
  3 Ashley SMITH                4:30.6  439  9   LW  93  
  4 Daniel SMITHSON             4:46.5  741  8   NK  88  
U20 Men 3000m 
  1 Andrew HARRIS               9:42.7  706 12   NK  95  
  2 Adam HILLESS                9:57.4  661 10   BE  93  
  3 Daniel SMITHSON            10:50.7  741  9   NK  85  
  4 Matthew GRACE              10:55.4  677  8   BE  85  
  5 Jose FERREIRA              13:24.3  122  7   BD  69  
U20 Men 110m Hurdles 
  1 John HARESIGN                 17.2  123 12   BD  96  
U20 Men 4 X 100m 
  1 Boston & District AC          49.7    1 12   BD  93  
U20 Men High Jump 
  1 Simon ROBINSON                1.55  121 11   BD  84  
  2 John HARESIGN                 1.55  123 11   BD  84  
U20 Men Long Jump 
  1 Mark BRIDGES                  6.11  120 12   BD  98  
U20 Men Triple Jump 
  1 Mark BRIDGES                 11.67  120 12   BD  92  
SEN Men 100m 
  1 Michael BEAUMONT              11.0  701 12   NK 103  
  2 Phil PEATLING                 12.1  124 10   BD  93  
  3 Russell WEAVER                13.2  712  9   NK  86  
  4 Gary SPRINGETT                13.5  710  0   NK  84  
SEN Men 200m 
  1 Michael BEAUMONT              23.3  701 12   NK  99  
SEN Men 400m 
  1 Stewart BROUGHTON           1:07.6  274 12   GR  75  
  2 Shane DULLER                1:09.5  271 10   GR  73  
SEN Men 1500m 
  1 Adam MADGE                  4:30.6  272 12   GR  92  
  2 Shane DULLER                5:34.4  271 10   GR  74  
SEN Men 3000m 
  1 Mark BADDELEY               9:06.8  435 12   LW  99  
  2 Neil BASS                  12:42.4  704 10   NK  71  
SEN Men 110m Hurdles 
  1 Mark BOWLER                   16.1  138 12   BD  99  
  2 Neil BASS                     22.1  704 10   NK  72  
SEN Men 4 X 100m 
  1 Newark AC                     49.2    7 12   NK  89  
SEN Men Discus 
  1 Jake LOUTH                   37.69  139 12   BD 108  
  2 Paul SMITH                   23.29  716 10   NK  67  
  3 Tom BEAUMONT                 23.01  702  9   NK  66  
  4 Karl WRIGHT                  22.13  131  8   BD  63  
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  5 Anil FERNANDO                20.46  841  7   GY  58  
  6 Stewart BROUGHTON            18.42  274  6   GR  53  
  7 Russell WEAVER               15.50  712  0   NK  44  
SEN Men Hammer 
  1 Paul SMITH                   23.75  716 12   NK  59  
  2 Stewart BROUGHTON            17.95  274 10   GR  45  
  3 Karl WRIGHT                  14.31  131  9   BD  36  
SEN Men High Jump 
  1 Tom BEAUMONT                  1.50  702 12   NK  79  
  2 Neil BASS                     1.25  704 10   NK  66  
SEN Men Javelin 
  1 Jake LOUTH                   53.59  139 12   BD 107  
  2 Michael BEAUMONT             42.36  701 10   NK  85  
  3 Tom BEAUMONT                 41.61  702  9   NK  83  
  4 Karl WRIGHT                  34.82  131  8   BD  70  
SEN Men Long Jump 
  1 Tom BEAUMONT                  6.01  702 12   NK  92  
  2 Michael BEAUMONT              5.65  701 10   NK  87  
  3 Phil PEATLING                 4.85  124  9   BD  75  
SEN Men Pole Vault 
  1 Karl WRIGHT                   2.70  131 12   BD  73  
SEN Men Shot 
  1 Karl WRIGHT                   8.43  131 12   BD  65  
  2 Paul SMITH                    8.35  716 10   NK  64  
  3 Stewart BROUGHTON             8.16  274  9   GR  63  
  4 Gary SPRINGETT                6.83  710  8   NK  53  
SEN Men Triple Jump 
  1 Tom BEAUMONT                 12.94  702 12   NK 100  
  2 Phil PEATLING                11.47  124 10   BD  88  
VET Men 100m 
  1 Pete BEAUMONT        V45      13.0  703 12   NK  98  
  2 Geoff POWLEY         V40      13.0  433 10   LW  95  
  3 Mark GRAY            V40      13.6  281  9   GR  90  
  4 David GRACE          V50      14.0  657  8   BE  95  
  5 Roland STEVENS       V45      14.6  659  7   BE  88  
  6 Dave ELRIDGE         V55      16.8  278  6   GR  83  
VET Men 200m 
  1 Pete BEAUMONT        V45      27.5  703 12   NK  95  
  2 Mark GRAY            V40      27.9  281 10   GR  90  
  3 David GRACE          V50      30.0  657  9   BE  90  
  4 Dave ELRIDGE         V55      37.0  278  8   GR  77  
VET Men 400m 
  1 Pete BEAUMONT        V45    1:01.6  703 12   NK  94  
  2 Mark GRAY            V40    1:05.1  281 10   GR  86  
  3 David GRACE          V50    1:08.3  657  9   BE  89  
  4 Dave ELRIDGE         V55    1:16.5  278  8   GR  84  
  5 Graham KELLEY        V55    1:25.4  707  7   NK  75  
VET Men 800m 
  1 Arthur SHORT         V40    2:38.9  284 12   GR  82  
  2 Jim NORGATE          V45    3:12.6  705 10   NK  70  
VET Men 1500m 
  1 Arthur SHORT         V40    5:06.6  284 12   GR  88  
  2 Dave ELRIDGE         V55    5:26.2  278 10   GR  95  
  3 Graham KELLEY        V55    5:38.0  707  9   NK  92  
VET Men 3000m 
  1 Arthur SHORT         V40   10:37.5  284 12   GR  89  
  2 Dave ELRIDGE         V55   12:00.1  278 10   GR  92  
  3 Graham KELLEY        V55   12:20.1  707  9   NK  89  
  4 Jim NORGATE          V45   13:01.9  705  8   NK  77  
VET Men 4 X 100m 
  1 Grantham AC          VET      59.2    3 12   GR   0  
VET Men Discus 
  1 Philip GARNER        V45     26.62  279 12   GR  89  
  2 Jim NORGATE          V45     16.70  705 10   NK  56  
VET Men Hammer 
  1 Philip GARNER        V45     31.53  279 12   GR  99  
  2 Michael GILBERT      V65     22.16  280 10   GR  82  
VET Men High Jump 
  1 Geoff POWLEY         V40      1.40  433 12   LW  87  
  2 Philip GARNER        V45      1.30  279 10   GR  87  
VET Men Javelin 
  1 Geoff POWLEY         V40     40.17  433 12   LW 100  
  2 Mark GRAY            V40     30.09  281 10   GR  75  
  3 Philip GARNER        V45     27.65  279  9   GR  79  
  4 David GRACE          V50     25.49  657  8   BE  85  
  5 Jim NORGATE          V45     23.87  705  7   NK  68  
  6 John BAINBRIDGE      VET     16.25  287  0   GR  41  
VET Men Long Jump 
  1 Mark GRAY            V40      3.83  281 12   GR  73  
  2 David GRACE          V50      3.71  657 10   BE  79  
  3 Dave ELRIDGE         V55      2.64  278  9   GR  61  
VET Men Pole Vault 
  1 Roland STEVENS       V45      2.60  659 12   BE 104  
VET Men Shot 
  1 David GRACE          V50      8.11  657 12   BE  81  
  2 Pete BEAUMONT        V45      7.41  703 10   NK  74  
  3 Roland STEVENS       V45      6.89  659  9   BE  69  
  4 Jim NORGATE          V45      6.35  705  8   NK  64  
  5 Dave ELRIDGE         V55      5.99  278  7   GR  63  
VET Men Triple Jump 
  1 Geoff POWLEY         V40     10.50  433 12   LW  95  
  2 Pete BEAUMONT        V45      9.45  703 10   NK  90  
  3 David GRACE          V50      9.28  657  9   BE  93  


